

# ● SLOWER REVENUE GROWTH Ambuja posts 52% decline in net profit

FE BUREAU  
Mumbai, October 28

**ADANI GROUP'S AMBUJA** Cements (ACL) on Monday reported a 52% year-on-year decline in consolidated profit after tax for the second quarter of FY25, impacted by slower revenue growth, increased raw material costs, and higher depreciation expenses.

For the quarter ending September, net profit fell to ₹472.89 crore from ₹987.24 crore in the same period last year, according to ACL's quarterly financial update. Revenue from operations was up slightly at ₹7,516.11 crore, marking a 1.24% increase from ₹7,423.95 crore in the year-ago period.

"We are glad to deliver another sustained performance aligned to our growth blueprint and setting new benchmarks in efficiency. We continue to focus on innovation, digitisation, customer satisfaction, and ESG as the core elements of our business," Ajay Kapur, CEO of Ambuja Cements, stated in the company's earnings release.

Earnings before interest, taxation, depreciation, and amortisation (Ebitda) declined by 14.67% on a consolidated basis, reaching ₹1,111 crore. The consolidated results include the financial performance of ACC, in which ACL holds a 51% stake, as well as Sanghi Industries and Penna Industries.

"With our strong foothold across the nation, we are expanding into new geographies aligned with our vision. Following the successful Orient Cement acquisition, we are well poised to achieve a capacity of over 100 MTPA by the fiscal year-end," Kapur added.

ACL noted that the Q2 results reflect the addition of

## Q2 AT A GLANCE

■ Profit fell to ₹473 cr from ₹987 cr on y-o-y basis	■ Revenue from operations was up 1.24%
■ Ebitda declined by 14.67%	■ Company's capacity at the end of Q2 stood at 89 MTPA

PCIL's financial performance post-acquisition, making the results non-comparable to the previous year.

ACL's consolidated capacity at the end of Q2 stood at 89 MTPA, with the addition of 22 MTPA over the past 24 months. The company aims to reach 140 MTPA by FY28, with a goal of increasing market share from 15% to 20%. "With recent acquisitions and ongoing projects, our operational capacity is set to exceed 100 MTPA by year-end," ACL stated.

Total expenses for the quarter rose 7% year-on-year to ₹7,023.49 crore, driven by higher costs for depreciation, stock-in-trade purchases, and raw materials, adding that the expansion to 140 MTPA will be funded through internal accruals and operating cash flows.

Total expenses for the quarter rose 7% year-on-year to ₹7,023.49 crore, driven by higher costs for depreciation, stock-in-trade purchases, and raw materials.

ACL noted that the Q2 results reflect the addition of

## Tata Tech Q2 profit drops 2%

**TATA TECHNOLOGIES** REPORTED a 2% decline in its consolidated net profit for the July-September quarter, down to ₹157.4 crore. The drop was primarily attributed to slowing global demand for electric vehicles (EVs), as some automakers shift their focus to more cost-effective hybrid options.

The company's revenue from operations increased by 2%, reaching ₹1,296.45 crore compared to ₹1,269.17 crore in the same period last year.

EV sales in September fell by 9% to 5,733 units, down from 6,298 units last year, according to Vahan data. A similar decline was seen in August, with sales 5% lower than the previous year.

"Our order book and pipeline remain healthy and combined with the continued positive momentum within our anchor accounts, we are confident that the second half of the fiscal year will show a stronger performance compared to the first half," said, CEO and MD, Tata Technologies.

FE BUREAU

## JSW Infra's Q2 profit jumps 40%

**JSW INFRASTRUCTURE** ON Monday reported an around 40% rise in consolidated net profit to ₹373.73 crore in the September quarter, aided by higher income. Its net profit for the period was ₹266.87 crore a year ago, the company said.

Its total income rose to ₹1,088.19 crore against ₹895.48 crore in the year-ago period. Expenses were trimmed to ₹534 crore from ₹567.32 in the same quarter last fiscal.

The company said it handled cargo volumes of 27.5 MT during the quarter, 16% higher than the same period in FY24. PTI

# Adani Power profit down 49%

RAGHAVENDRA KAMATH  
Mumbai, October 28

**ADANI POWER (APL)** reported a 49% decline in net profit for Q2 FY25, with earnings falling to ₹3,332 crore from ₹6,594 crore in the same period last year, due to modest revenue growth and a sharp drop in other income.

Revenue for Q2 rose by 2.7% to ₹13,339 crore, up from ₹12,991 crore in Q2 FY24, while other income plummeted 63% to ₹724 crore. Ebitda saw a marginal increase of 2% year-on-year, reaching ₹5,276 crore.

Fuel costs for the company rose by 4% to ₹7,032 crore in Q2 FY25 from ₹6,762 crore in the previous year.

APL's operating generation capacity reached 17,550 MW as

## FUTURE PLANS

■ Company's board approves raising ₹5,000 cr via NCDs

■ Ebitda sees marginal increase of 2% y-o-y, reaching ₹5,276 cr



of September 30, following the addition of 2,300 MW.

Key acquisitions this quarter included a 500 MW capacity from Adani Dahanu Thermal Power Station (ADTPS), acquired on September 30, and a 600 MW capacity from Lanco Amarkantak Power (renamed Korba Power Limited after acquisition) under the corporate insolvency resolution process (CIRP) on September 6.

Additionally, APL acquired Coastal Energen's 1,200 MW capacity on August 31, which was amalgamated with Moxie Power Generation, a special purpose vehicle in which APL holds a 49% stake.

Adani Power's board approved raising up to ₹5,000 crore through secured non-convertible debentures, divided equally between public issuance and private place-

ment in multiple tranches.

The company also received a letter of award from the Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company to supply 1,496 MW (net) under a 25-year power agreement, sourced from a new 1,600 MW ultra-supercritical thermal power project.

"Adani Power has embarked on the next phase of its growth journey, swiftly achieving capacity expansion milestones and securing power supply agreements to ensure long-term revenue stability," said CEO SB Khyalia. "The company consistently delivers robust operating and financial performance by leveraging its inherent strengths. We are committed to rapidly turning around our recently acquired stressed power plants."

# Flipkart Internet trims loss by 13%

FE BUREAU  
Bengaluru, October 28

**FLIPKART INTERNET**, THE marketplace arm of Walmart-owned Flipkart, recorded a 26% increase in gross revenue from operations, reaching ₹70,542 crore in FY24, up from ₹55,824 crore in the previous fiscal. Losses narrowed by 13% to ₹4,248 crore, down from

₹4,897 crore, as revenue growth outpaced rising expenses, according to recent filings.

The marketplace arm's revenue includes seller commissions, advertising, and various seller fees. In FY23, Flipkart saw a 50% growth in its logistics segment—the largest revenue contributor—which boosted its topline and reduced losses by 9%. Total expenses rose 23% to

₹75,038 crore, primarily due to a significant increase in material costs, which climbed to ₹73,624 crore from ₹59,450 crore in FY23. Additionally, employee-related and operational costs increased year-over-year.

Earlier this year, Walmart CFO John David Rainey noted that Flipkart is moving toward profitability, a milestone likely to influence its timeline for a

public listing.

Flipkart recently raised \$1 billion in a funding round led by Walmart, with Google investing around \$350 million and becoming a minority shareholder.

In August, Flipkart launched its quick commerce venture, Flipkart Minutes, in select cities aiming for a larger share in urban e-retail consumption.

# BASF inks pact with AM Green for low-carbon chemicals

FE BUREAU  
Mumbai, October 28

**BASF AND AM** Green have signed a memorandum of understanding (MoU) to explore and develop business opportunities for producing low-carbon chemicals exclusively with renewable energy in India. This partnership aims to create sustainable value chains within the country by utilising green energy sources.

The MoU includes a joint feasibility study on low-carbon chemical production, where both companies will evaluate potential technologies for such initiatives in India. A key component of the agreement is a non-binding letter of intent for BASF to purchase up to 100,000 tons annually of renewable-energy-produced ammonia from AM Green's facilities across various locations in India.

This ammonia will comply with EU standards for renewable fuels of non-biological origin (RFNBO), as outlined in the Renewable Energy Directive (RED III).

DALMIA BHARAT SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office : Dalmiapuram - 621 651, Distt. Tiruchirapalli (Tamil Nadu)						
Phone : 011 23465100, Fax (011) 23313303						
Email : sec.corp@dalmiasugar.com . Website : www.dalmiasugar.com . CIN : L15100TN1951PLC000640						
Extract of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30-09-2024						
(₹ in Crore except earning per share data)						
S.No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the period ended	
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
					Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	942.37	975.83	787.50	1918.20	1630.62
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	37.89	75.00	74.02	112.91	161.23
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	37.89	75.00	74.02	112.91	161.23
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	66.18	54.73	54.90	120.93	116.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	94.74	18.52	121.61	113.28	239.80
6	Equity Share Capital	16.19	16.19	16.19	16.19	16.19
7	Earning per Share (face value of ₹ 2 each)					
a)	Basic	8.18	6.76	6.78	14.94	14.36
b)	Diluted	8.18	6.76	6.78	14.94	14.36
<b>Standalone Financial Results</b>						
1	Total Income from Operations	942.48	966.94	787.50	1909.42	1630.62
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	45.42	82.02	74.02	127.44	161.23
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	73.71	61.75	54.90	135.46	116.24
<b>Notes :-</b>						
1 The above financial results are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024 after being reviewed and recommended by the audit committee. The statutory auditors have carried limited review of these financial results.						
2 The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.dalmiasugar.com.						
Place: New Delhi						
Date: October 28, 2024						
For Dalmia Bharat Sugar and Industries Limited						
Pankaj Rastogi Whole Time Director & CEO						

SUNSHIELD CHEMICALS LIMITED						
Corporate Identity Number : L99999MH1986PLC041612						
Regd. Office: 1501-A, Universal Majestic, P.L. Lokhande Marg, behind RBK International School, Chembur-West, Mumbai - 400 043   Phone No.: 25550126						
E Mail : investorservices@sunshieldchemicals.com   Website : www.sunshieldchemicals.com						
Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024						
Rs. in Lakhs (Except earnings per share)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half Year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2024
1	Total income from operations	9,429	7,826	6,625	17,255	13,341
2	Net Profit for the period / year before tax	430	379	547	809	1,088
3	Net Profit for the period / year after tax	319	401	388	720	772
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	311	393	391	704	779
5	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	735	735	735	735	735
6	Other Equity					7,484
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter)	4.34	5.45	5.29	9.79	10.50
<b>Note:-</b>						
1 The aforesaid financial results of Sunshield Chemical Limited (the "Company") were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 28, 2024. The same have been audited by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.						
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.sunshieldchemicals.com						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors SUNSHIELD CHEMICALS LIMITED Jeet Malhotra Managing Director & CEO DIN: 07208234						
Place : Mumbai Date : October 28, 2024						

T.V. TODAY NETWORK LIMITED													
Regd Office: F-26, First Floor, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110 001, CIN: L92200DL1999PLC103001 Website: www.aajtak.in, Email: investors@aajtak.com, Telephone: 0120-4908600, Fax: 0120-4325028													
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024													
(Rs. in Crores, unless otherwise stated)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Three Months Ended 30 September 2024	Preceding Three Months Ended 30 June 2024	Corresponding Three Months Ended in The Previous Year 30 September 2023	Year To Date Figures For Current Period Ended 30 September 2024	Year To Date Figures For Previous Period Ended 30 September 2023	Year Ended 31 March 2024	Three Months Ended 30 September 2024	Preceding Three Months Ended 30 June 2024	Corresponding Three Months Ended In The Previous Year 30 September 2023	Year To Date Figures For Current Period Ended 30 September 2024	Year To Date Figures For Previous Period Ended 30 September 2023	Year Ended 31 March 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	206.77	311.79	213.86	518.56	436.61	952.09	206.77	311.79	213.86	518.56	436.61	952.09
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	11.54	69.01	10.03	80.55	22.09	81.98	11.46	68.96	9.95	80.42	21.97	81.97
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	11.54	69.01	10.03	80.55	22.09	77.06	11.46	68.96	9.95	80.42	21.97	77.05
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.35	51.43	7.10	59.78	15.92	56.39	8.27	51.38	7.02	59.65	15.80	56.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.75	51.54	7.06	59.29	15.90	56.86	7.67	51.49	6.98	59.16	15.78	56.85
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- per share)	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83	29.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year						837.59						837.56
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	1.40	8.62	1.19	10.02	2.67	9.45	1.39	8.61	1.18	10.00	2.65	9.45
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	1.40	8.62	1.19	10.02	2.67	9.45	1.39	8.61	1.18	10.00	2.65	9.45
<b>Note:</b>													
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2024 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2024 financial results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.aajtak.in)													
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on October 28, 2024.													
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of T.V. Today Network Limited Aroon Purie Chairman and Whole Time Director DIN: 00002794													
Date: October 28, 2024 Place: Noida													

# பணியிடத்தில் நேர்மை அவசியம்

## முன்னாள் தலைமைத் தேர்தல் ஆணையர் கிருஷ்ணமூர்த்தி

சென்னை, அக். 28: பணியிடத்தில் நேர்மையாகப் பணியாற்றுவது அவசியம் என முன்னாள் இந்திய தலைமைத் தேர்தல் ஆணையர் பி.எஸ்.கிருஷ்ணமூர்த்தி தெரிவித்தார்.



ஊழல் தடுப்பு விழிப்புணர்வு வாரத்தையொட்டி சென்னை தெற்கு ரயில்வேயின் லஞ்ச ஒழிப்புத் துறை சார்பில் திங்கள் கிழமை நடைபெற்றது. இடில் முன்னாள் தலைமைத் தேர்தல் ஆணையர் பி.எஸ்.கிருஷ்ணமூர்த்தி சிறப்பு விருந்தினராக கலந்துகொண்டு பேசியதாவது: பணியிடத்தில் நேர்மையாகப் பணியாற்றுவது அவசியம். அரசு நிர்வாகத்தில் மனிதாபிமான அணு அணு இருக்க வேண்டும். முடிவுகள் எடுப்பதில் ஒன்றைச் சார்பு முறையைக் கடைப்பிடிக்க வேண்டும். ஊழல் கண்காணிப்பு அதிகாரிகள் நேர்மையின் பாதுகாவு

லர்களாக விளங்க வேண்டும். திரு வள்ளூர்வரின் அழுக்காறு அவர் வெகுளி இன்னாச்சொல் நான்கும் இழுக்கா இயன்றது அறன் எனும் குறள்கேற்ப அறத்துடன் பணி யாற்ற வேண்டும் என்றார் அவர். தொடர்ந்து தெற்கு ரயில்வே பொது மேலாளர் ஆர்.என். சிங், தெற்கு ரயில்வே கூடுதல் பொது மேலாளர் கௌசல் கிஷோர், துணை பொதுமேலாளர் வி.ஆர். லெனின். லர்களாக விளங்க வேண்டும். திரு வள்ளூர்வரின் அழுக்காறு அவர் வெகுளி இன்னாச்சொல் நான்கும் இழுக்கா இயன்றது அறன் எனும் குறள்கேற்ப அறத்துடன் பணி யாற்ற வேண்டும் என்றார் அவர். தொடர்ந்து தெற்கு ரயில்வே பொது மேலாளர் ஆர்.என். சிங், தெற்கு ரயில்வே கூடுதல் பொது மேலாளர் கௌசல் கிஷோர், துணை பொதுமேலாளர் வி.ஆர். லெனின்.

# கிரிப்டோ காயின் மோசடி: 6 பேர் கைது

சென்னை, அக். 28: பணத்தை கிரிப்டோ காயினாக மாற்றித்திரு வதாக கூறி ரூ.10 லட்சம் மோசடி செய்த 6 பேரை போலீஸார் கைது செய்தனர்.

மாதிரி திருவதாக சிலர் தங்களிடம் ஆசை வார்த்தைகளை கூறி ரூ.10 லட்சத்தை பெற்று ஏமாற்றி விட்டதாக தகவல் தெரிவித்திருந்தார். இதுகுறித்து போலீஸார் பணம் அனுப்பப்பட்ட வங்கி கணக்கு குறித்து அராய்ந்த போது, அது தேனியில் உள்ள ஒரு தனியார் வங்கி கணக்கு என்றும், அதன் மூலம் குறிப்பிட்ட அந்த நபர்கள், ரூ.10 லட்சத்தை பெற்றுக்கொண்டதும் தெரியவந்தது. இதையடுத்து தேனிக்கு விரைந்த தனிப்படை போலீஸார், மோசடியில் ஈடுபட்ட

தேனி கொடுவிளாப்பட்டி பகுதியை சேர்ந்த அபிராஜா (29), பல்லவராயன் பட்டயை சேர்ந்த லோகநாதன் (23), மதுரை பொன்மேனி சுகரை சேர்ந்த அன்வந்த் (23) தேனி நகரை சேர்ந்த குமரேசன் (28), மகேசு குமார் (25), சுருணா சேர்ந்த முகமது இஸ்மாயில் பர்வேஷ் (21) ஆகிய 6 பேரையும் கைது செய்தனர். இவர்களிடமிருந்து ரூ.10,92,000, 8 கைப்பேசிகள், 3 ஐபேடுகள், 33 சிம்கார்டுகள், 20 எடிஎம் கார்டுகள், 4 வங்கி கணக்கு புத்தகங்களை பறிமுதல் செய்தனர்.

சென்னை சேர்ந்த தனியார் நிறுவன நிர்வாகி ஒருவர் கடந்த ஆகஸ்ட் மாதம் சென்னை தெற்கு மண்டல சைபர் குற்றப்பிரிவில் புலார் மனு கொடுத்தார். அதில் 'தங்கள் அலுவலகத்தின் கிளை அலுவலகம் துபையிலும் இலங்கை வரவதாகவும், குறைவான விலைக்கு கிரிப்டோ காயினாக

மாதிரி திருவதாக சிலர் தங்களிடம் ஆசை வார்த்தைகளை கூறி ரூ.10 லட்சத்தை பெற்று ஏமாற்றி விட்டதாக தகவல் தெரிவித்திருந்தார். இதுகுறித்து போலீஸார் பணம் அனுப்பப்பட்ட வங்கி கணக்கு குறித்து அராய்ந்த போது, அது தேனியில் உள்ள ஒரு தனியார் வங்கி கணக்கு என்றும், அதன் மூலம் குறிப்பிட்ட அந்த நபர்கள், ரூ.10 லட்சத்தை பெற்றுக்கொண்டதும் தெரியவந்தது. இதையடுத்து தேனிக்கு விரைந்த தனிப்படை போலீஸார், மோசடியில் ஈடுபட்ட

தேனி கொடுவிளாப்பட்டி பகுதியை சேர்ந்த அபிராஜா (29), பல்லவராயன் பட்டயை சேர்ந்த லோகநாதன் (23), மதுரை பொன்மேனி சுகரை சேர்ந்த அன்வந்த் (23) தேனி நகரை சேர்ந்த குமரேசன் (28), மகேசு குமார் (25), சுருணா சேர்ந்த முகமது இஸ்மாயில் பர்வேஷ் (21) ஆகிய 6 பேரையும் கைது செய்தனர். இவர்களிடமிருந்து ரூ.10,92,000, 8 கைப்பேசிகள், 3 ஐபேடுகள், 33 சிம்கார்டுகள், 20 எடிஎம் கார்டுகள், 4 வங்கி கணக்கு புத்தகங்களை பறிமுதல் செய்தனர்.

# இன்றுமுதல் கடற்கரையிலிருந்து வேளாச்சேரி புறக்கும் ரயில் சேவை

சென்னை, அக்.28: தண்டவாளம் அமைக்கும் பணியால் கடந்த ஓராண்டு காலமாக சிந்தாதி ரிப்பேட்டையிலிருந்து இயக்கப்பட்ட வேளாச்சேரி புறக்கும் ரயில்கள் மீண்டும் செவ்வாய்க் கிழமை (அக்.29) முதல் கடற்கரையிலிருந்து இயக்கப்படவுள்ளன.

எழும் பூர் - கடற்கரை இடையே 4-ஆவது ரயில் பாதை அமைக்க முயற்சியும் பட்டி ரூ.275 கோடி ஒதுக்கப் பட்டது. இதற்கான பணிகள் கடந்த ஆண்டு ஆகஸ்ட் மாதம் தொடங்கியது. இந்த பணிகள் காரணமாக கடற்கரை-வேளாச்சேரி இடையே இயக்கப்படும் புறக்கும் ரயில்கள் சிந்தாதி ரிப்பேட்டையிலிருந்து இயக்கப்பட்டன.

இப் பணிகள் அனைத்தும் ஒரு மாதத்துக்குள் முடிக்கப்படும் என சென்னை ரயில்வே கோட்ட மேலாளர் தெரிவித்திருந்தார்.

இந்நிலையில் பணிகள் நிறைவடைந்ததையடுத்து, செல்வாக்கிழமை (அக்.29) முதல் புறக்கும் ரயில்கள் வழக்கம் போல் இயக்கப்படவுள்ளன. கடற்கரை-வேளாச்சேரி வழித்தடத்தில் 120 மின்சார ரயில்கள் இயக்கப்பட்டு வந்த நிலையில் தண்டவாளப் பணி காரணமாக 80 ரயில்களாக குறைக்கப்பட்டன. தற்போது மீண்டும் ரயில் சேவை தொடங்கிய நிலையில் முதல் கட்டமாக 90 ரயில்கள் இயக்கப்படுவதாகவும், சில பணிகள் முடிந்த பிறகு, முழு மையான ரயில் சேவை தொடங்கும் எனவும் சென்னை ரயில்வே கோட்டம் அறிவித்துள்ளது.

# நலத்திட்ட உதவி...



சென்னை சேப்பாக்கம் - திருவல்லிக்கேணி சட்டப்பேரவை உறுப்பினர் அலுவலகத்தில் திங்கள் கிழமை தொகுதி மக்களுக்கு நலத்திட்ட உதவிகளை வழங்கிய துணை முதல்வர் உதயநிதி ஸ்டாலின்.

# 440 அரசுப் பள்ளிகளில் ரூ.745 கோடியில் பணிகள்

சென்னை, அக். 28: தமிழகத்தில் நிதித் திட்டம் கல்வியாண்டில் 440 அரசு உயர்நிலை, மேல்நிலைப் பள்ளிகளில் வகுப்பறைகள், ஆய்வகங்கள் உள்ளிட்ட உள்-கட்டமைப்புகள் பட்டுப் பணிகள் ரூ.745 கோடியில் மேற்கொள்ளப்படவுள்ளன. இதற்கான நிதியை ஒதுக்கி செய்து தமிழக அரசு அரசாணை பிறப்பித்துள்ளது. பேராசிரியர் அன்பழகன் பள்ளி மெம்பாட்டுத் திட்டத்தின் கீழ் ஐந்து ஆண்டுகளில் ரூ.7,500 கோடியில் பள்ளி

## அரசாணை வெளியீடு

மெம்பாட்டுத் திட்டம் செயல்படுத்தப்படும் என தமிழக சட்டப் பேரவையில் அறிவிக்கப்பட்டு அதற்கான பணிகள் பல்வேறு கட்டங்களாக மேற்கொள்ளப்பட்டு வருகின்றன.

இதன் தொடர்ச்சியாக 440 அரசு உயர்நிலை, மேல்நிலைப் பள்ளிகளில் வகுப்பறைகள், குடிநீர் வசதி, மாணவ-மாணவிகளுக்கு கழிவறைகள், ஆய்வகங்கள் நிதித் திட்டம் கல்வியாண்டில் கட்டப்படவுள்ளன. இந்த பணிகளை நபாட்டு வங்கியின் பங்களிப்புடன் தமிழக அரசு மேற்கொள்ளவுள்ளது. இந்த உள்-கட்டமைப்பு பணிகளை மேற்கொள்வதற்காக தமிழக அரசு ரூ.745 கோடி நிதி ஒதுக்கி செய்துள்ளது. அதற்கான அரசாணையை பள்ளிக் கல்வித் துறை செயலர் எஸ்.மதுமதி திங்கள் கிழமை பிறப்பித்துள்ளார்.

**ENROLMENT NOTICE**

After ten days of the publication of this notice and within THREE months there after I, **SHALINI.T, W/o. M.KARTHIKEYAN**, aged 32 years, permanently residing at No.6, Sri Sastha Nivas, Senthil avenue, Ponniammanmedu post, Chennai-600110.

Intend having my enrolment before as an advocate moved before the Bar Council of Tamil Nadu, Bar council Buildings, High Court Campus, Chennai-104.

Those who have any valid objections may Notify the same to the Bar Council within 10 days.

SHALINI.T

**மூன்றாம் ஆண்டு நினைவுஞ்சலி**

**T.S.ரொங்கராஜன்**  
நிறுவனர் : IOEU-SR

மங்காப் புகழ்கொண்ட மன்னா, உயிர்போன்ற ரொங்கராஜன் என்கின்ற ரத்தினமே - சங்கமொன்று தந்த தொழிலாளர் தங்கமே, என்றமெங்கள் சிந்தனையில் வாழ்வீர் சிறந்து.

என்றும் உங்கள் நினைவுடன்

**S.மோகன்ராஜ்**  
பொதுச்செயலாளர், IOEU-SR

**S.கஜராஜன்**  
EX. CEN TPIL

**M.அம்பாராஜ்**

தேர்தல் : 24.07.1939 மறைவு : 29.10.2021

**தமிழ்நாடு அரசு**  
**சுரண்டை நகராட்சி, தென்காசி மாவட்டம்**  
ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளி அறிவிப்பு

தேனியில் உள்ள, சுரண்டை நகராட்சி பொது நிதி 2024-25-ல் ரூ.36101 இலட்சம் மதிப்பில் உள்ள, நகராட்சி பழுதுரைக்க சிபிஎன்டி சாலை சீரமைக்கும் பணிகள், பேயரிளக்க சாலை அமைக்கும் பணிகள், தூசி சாலை மற்றும் மழைநீர் வடிகால் சீரமைக்கும் பணிகள், தூசி சாலை அமைக்கும் பணி மற்றும் சிறுவர்கள் அமைக்கும் பணி மேற்கொள்ள வழங்கி ரூ.10,00 இலட்சங்கள் முதல் 78.01 இலட்சங்கள் வரை 10 பணிகள் செய்ய ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளிகள் வரவேற்கப்படுகின்றன.

1. ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளி தரணலினை <https://tenders.gov.in> என்ற இணையதள முகவரியிலிருந்து இலாபமாக பதிவு செய்து கொள்ளவும். மேலும் ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளிகள் குறித்த முழு விவரங்களும் பெறவும்.

2. ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளிகள் தொடர்பான கேள்விகளுக்கு பதிலளிக்கும் நேரம் :  
அ) ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளி ஆலோசனை பரிசீலிக்க வேண்டிய நேரம் :  
ஆ) ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளி விளக்கம் கேட்கும் நேரம் :  
இ) ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளி சம்பந்தம் :  
எ) ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளி சிறந்தது :  
உ) பணி முடிக்க வேண்டிய காலம் :  
- 29.10.2024 முதல்  
- 04.11.2024 முதல் 11.00 மணிக்கு  
- 13.11.2024 மாலை 3.00 மணி வரை  
- 13.11.2024 மாலை 3.30 மணி  
- 12 மாதங்கள்

3. ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளி மெம்பாட்டு துறைமுக அலுவலகத்திற்கு விடுவதற்கான அறிவிக்கப்படும் கதற்கு அடுத்த நேரத்தில் அந்த இடத்தில் ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளிகள் பெறப்பட்டு திறக்கப்படும்.

4. ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளியின் சான்றிதழ் குறித்த அறிவிப்பு மற்றும் ஒப்பந்தப்பள்ளி இரத்து செய்யப்பட்டு உள்ளிட்ட விவரங்களை மேலும் இணையதள முகவரியான <https://tenders.gov.in> ல் அறிந்து கொள்ளவும்.

ஆணையாளர், சுரண்டை நகராட்சி

செயலகம்: 4999/தென்காசி/2024

**AVAILABLE FOR SALE**  
**GAS BASED POWER GENERATION UNIT**  
[Inoperative] situated at  
**Komal west village [near Mayiladuthurai]**  
**M/s.SAHELI EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED**

Land and Buildings - 12.81 acres and Plant & Machinery  
E-auction Date: 29th November, 2024 [Under Insolvency-Liquidation]. Contact Liquidator for further details  
**SPP Insolvency Professionals LLP [IPE]**  
E-mail : [sepl.liquidation@gmail.com](mailto:sepl.liquidation@gmail.com) / Ph : +91 94888 10404

**HBL HLL Biotech Limited**  
A Government of India Enterprise  
(Ministry of Health & Family Welfare)

HLL Biotech Limited, a PSU under Ministry of Health & Family Welfare invites tenders and applications for the following:

S.No	Invitations
1.	Proposals are invited for the engagement of Technical, Financial & Legal Consultants on a short-term basis. Interested parties can visit our website for the detailed RIP.
2.	HBL is seeking candidates for various positions on Fixed Term Contract (FTC) and permanent basis.
3.	Tenders are invited for housekeeping services

Interested parties can visit HBL website: [www.hllbiotech.com](http://www.hllbiotech.com).

**HLL Biotech Limited,**  
Integrated Vaccine Complex,  
S.No. 192 & 195, Melaripakkam Post,  
Thirukazhukundram Tk, Chengalpattu - 603 001.  
Tel: 044 - 27421449, +91- 9363761783

**அறிவிப்பு**

**சுந்தரம் மியூச்சுவல் ஃபண்டின் திட்டங்களின் அரையாண்டு தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதி முடிவுகள்**

SEBI (நியூச்சுவல் ஃபண்ட்) விதிமுறைகள், 1996 இன் 59வது விதிவிடப்படி, இக் காலத்தில் அறிவிப்பு வெளியிடப்பட்டுள்ளது. மேம்பட்ட 30.09.2024 மாதத்தில் முடிவடைந்த அரையாண்டுகளை க்ககம் பற்றியும் பின்வரும் திட்டங்களின் கீழ்க்கண்ட செயல்பாட்டில் நிதி முடிவுகள் க்ககம் அறிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளன. மேலும் இணையதளத்தில் [www.sundarammutual.com](http://www.sundarammutual.com) இல் இணையதளத்தில் க்ககம் அறிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. முகவரர்கள் அறியக்கூடிய எல்லா இணையதளங்களிலும் இந்த முடிவுகளை பதிவு செய்யும் அளவிற்கும் செயல்படும்.

இடம் : சென்னை  
தேதி : அக்டோபர் 29, 2024

தலைவரின் செயலாளர் & கமிஷனரின் அபிப்பிராயம்

மேலும் கவனிக்க: க்ககம் செயல்பாட்டில்: சுந்தரம் மியூச்சுவல் ஃபண்டின் அறியக்கூடிய எல்லா இணையதளங்களிலும் இணையதளத்தில் க்ககம் அறிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. மேலும் இணையதளத்தில் [www.sundarammutual.com](http://www.sundarammutual.com) இல் இணையதளத்தில் க்ககம் அறிவிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. முகவரர்கள் அறியக்கூடிய எல்லா இணையதளங்களிலும் இந்த முடிவுகளை பதிவு செய்யும் அளவிற்கும் செயல்படும்.

மிக அண்மையில்: 21.10.2024  
மிக அண்மையில்: 21.10.2024

மியூச்சுவல் ஃபண்ட் முத்திரைகள் சந்தை அரையாண்டுகளுக்கு உட்பட்டவை, திட்டம் தொடர்பான அனைத்து ஆலோசனைகளையும் கவனமாக படிக்கவும்.

**இந்திய அரசு**  
**வட்டரோலியம் மற்றும் வெடிபொருள்கள் பாதுகாப்பு அமைப்பு (PESO)**  
(முந்தைய வெடிபொருள்கள் துறை)

**எச்சரிக்கை**

இதன் மூலம் அனைத்து பொதுமக்களின் கவனத்துக்குக் கொண்டு வரப்படுவது யாதெனில் 05.10.1999 நாளிட்டப்பட்ட அறிவிக்கை எண் G.S.R. 682 (E) மூலம் சர வெடிபொருள் (பல வெடிபொருள் இணைக்கப்பட்டது) உள்ளிட்ட 125 dB(A1) ஒலி அளவை விட அதிக ஒசை ஏற்படுத்தும் பட்டாசு விற்பனை அல்லது பயன்பாட்டுக்கு இந்திய அரசு தடை விதித்துள்ளது. இவ்வகைப்பட்டாசுகளின் உற்பத்தி, விற்பனை அல்லது பயன்பாடு சட்ட விரோதமாகும். இதை மறுவேர் சட்டப்பூர்வ விதிகளின்படி உரிய நடவடிக்கைக்கு உள்ளாவார்.

பாதுகாப்பான தீயாவளி கொண்டாட்டத்துக்கு பின்வரும் முன்னெச்சரிக்கைகளை பின்பற்றுவர்கள்

**செய்ய வேண்டியவை**

- மாண்புமிகு உச்ச நீதிமன்ற வழிகாட்டலுக்கு இணங்க தயாரிக்கப்பட்ட பட்டாசுகளை உரிமை பெற்றுள்ள நம்பகமான விற்பனையாளர்களிடம் இருந்து வாங்குவர்கள்.
- பட்டாசுகளை சிறிவர்தகள் வெடிக்கும்போது எப்போதும் ஒரு பெரியவர் மேற்பார்வை தேவை.
- பட்டாசுகளில் குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள முன்னெச்சரிக்கைகளை தீவிரமாகக் கடைப்பிடித்தல் வேண்டும்.
- வெடிபொருள் வெடிக்க மெழுகுவர்த்தி அல்லது அகர்ப்பத்தி பயன்படுத்துவீர்
- தீயற்ற ஆரம்பித்தால் அதை அணைக்க எப்போதும் ஒரு வாரித் தண்ணீரை கைவசம் வைத்திருப்பீர்
- பாதுகாப்பான தரை இறங்கும் வசதி இருக்கும் இடத்தில் மட்டுமே ராக்கெட் வெடிபொருளை பயன்படுத்த வேண்டும்.
- வெடிபொருள் முடிந்த பட்டாசுகளை தண்ணீரில் ஊறவைத்த பின் பாதுகாப்பாக அப்பாற்றப்படுகிறது

**செய்யக் கூடாதவை**

- 125 dB(A1) அல்லது வெடிக்கும் இடத்தில் இருந்து 145 மீ ஒலி அளவுக்கு அதிகமான சத்தம் ஏற்படுத்தும் பட்டாசுகளின் உற்பத்தி, விற்பனை அல்லது பயன்பாடு தடை செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது. தொடர் வெடிபொருள் (சர வெடிபொருள்) ஒர் அங்கமாக இருக்கும் பட்டாசுகளுக்கு மேற்படி வரம்பானது 5 log 10 (N) dB என நிர்ணயிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. இதில் N என்பது ஒன்றாக இணைக்கப்பட்ட வெடிபொருளுக்கு சமமான எண்ணிக்கையாகும்.
- இரவு 10 மணி முதல் காலை 6 மணி வரை எழுப்பும் பட்டாசுகளை வெடிக்கக்கூடாது.
- ஒரு போதும் கையில் பிடித்துக் கொண்டு பட்டாசுகளை பற்ற வைக்காதீர்கள். தரையில் வைத்து, பற்ற வைத்து நகர்ந்து சென்று விடுங்கள்
- ஏதேனும் கொள்கைகளுக்குள் வைத்து பட்டாசுகளை வெடிக்காதீர்
- மேலே தடுப்புகள் அடங்காத மார்புகள், இலைகள், ஓயர்கள் போன்றவை இருக்கும் இடங்களில் ராக்கெட் வெடிபொருளை பற்ற வைக்காதீர்கள். இந்தத் தடுப்புகள் ராக்கெட்டைத் தடுத்து எதிர்பாரா இடங்களில் விழுந்து விபத்தாகலாம்.
- கட்டிடங்களுக்கு அருகில் ராக்கெட் வெடிபொருளை ஒருபோதும் பயன்படுத்தாதவர் மூலம் அவை கதவு, ஜன்னல்கள் போன்றவை மூலம் உள்ளே போய் தீ விபத்து நிகழ்வதைத் தவிர்ப்பீர்
- வீட்டுக்குள் ஒரு போதும் பட்டாசுகளைப் பயன்படுத்த வேண்டாம்.
- பொதுச் சாலைகளில் ஒரு போதும் பட்டாசுகளை வெடிக்காதீர்
- சொந்தமாக நங்கூரம் பட்டாசுகளை தயாரிக்கவோ சேதத்தை செய்யவோ வேண்டாம்.
- வெடிக்காத வெடிபொருள் மீண்டும் பற்ற வைக்க முடிய வேண்டாம். (15 முதல் 20 நிமிடங்கள் வரை காத்திருப்பதில் அவற்றை வாரித் தண்ணீரில் மூழ்கடிக்கவும்)
- போலியான/ சட்டவிரோதமான பட்டாசுகளைப் பயன்படுத்த வேண்டாம்.
- குழந்தைகளை தனியாக பட்டாசு வெடிக்க அனுமதிக்க வேண்டாம்.

**வெடிபொருள் மற்றும் வெடிபொருள்கள் பாதுகாப்பு அமைப்பு (PESO)**  
(முந்தைய வெடிபொருள்கள் துறை)

CBC 05209/11/0003/2425

**Dalmia Bharat Sugar and Industries Limited**  
Regd. Office : Dalmiapuram - 621 651, Distt. Tiruchirapalli (Tamil Nadu)  
Phone : 011 23465100, Fax (011) 23313303  
Email : [sec.corp@dalmiasugar.com](mailto:sec.corp@dalmiasugar.com) . Website : [www.dalmiasugar.com](http://www.dalmiasugar.com) . CIN : L15100TN1951PLC000640  
Extract of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30-09-2024  
(₹ in Crore except earning per share data)

S.No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the period ended		
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	942.37	975.83	787.50	1918.20	1630.62	3027.98
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	37.89	75.00	74.02	112.91	161.23	363.41
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	37.89	75.00	74.02	112.91	161.23	363.41
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	66.18	54.73	54.90	120.93	116.24	272.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	94.74	18.52	121.61	113.28	239.80	265.66
6	Equity Share Capital	16.19	16.19	16.19	16.19	16.19	16.19
7	Earning per Share (face value of ₹ 2 each)						
a)	Basic	8.18	6.76	6.78	14.94	14.36	33.66
b)	Diluted	8.18	6.76	6.78	14.94	14.36	33.66

**Standalone Financial Results**

1	Total Income from Operations	942.48	966.94	787.50	1909.42	1630.62	3006.08
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	45.42	82.02	74.02	127.44	161.23	362.66
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	73.71	61.75	54.90	135.46	116.24	271.72

**Notes :-**

- The above financial results are approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024 after being reviewed and recommended by the audit committee. The statutory auditors have carried limited review of these financial results.
- The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company website [www.dalmiasugar.com](http://www.dalmiasugar.com).

For Dalmia Bharat Sugar and Industries Limited

Place: New Delhi  
Date: October 28, 2024

Pankaj Rastogi  
Whole Time Director & CEO